
Approval of Amendment/Change Order 
No. 3 to the Communications System 

and Services Agreement with Motorola 
Solutions, Inc.

City Council Meeting
June 29, 2021

Gina Giomi
Technical Services Division Manager, Police

1



Background
Fully modernized the Police Radio system making it 
more reliable with expanded geographic coverage

• December 18, 2018: Council approved funding for Phase 1 
• Completed in 2019 significantly modernizing the computer 

backbone and dispatch consoles.  

• December 10, 2019: Council approved funding for Phase 2
• Completed earlier this year and included upgrading the tower 

equipment as well as the field deployed radios. 

2



Proposed
• Enter into a Maintenance and software system upgrade 

agreement for the radio system 
• Nine-year term 
• Will include product repair, obsolescent hardware 

replacement, network monitoring, preventive maintenance, 
and operating system security patches, including the tower 
equipment

3



Radio Maintenance, Service 
and Software Costs

4

Year 1 $253,244
Year 2 $254,251

Year 3 $308,650

Year 4 $317,579

Year 5 $301,316

Year 6 $311,040

Year 7 $326,405

Year 8 $336,398

Year 9 $346,848

Total Cost: $2,755,731



RECOMMENDATION
• It is recommended by the Finance and Police 

Departments that the Council, by resolution, approve 
and authorize the City Manager to negotiate and 
execute, subject to approval as to form by the City 
Attorney, an Amendment/ Change Order No. 3 to the 
Communications System and Services Agreement with 
Motorola Solutions, Inc. of San Diego, CA increasing 
the compensation by $2,755,731.11 for a total not to 
exceed amount of $8,104,319.80 covering nine years 
of maintenance and software system upgrades.

5



Questions?

6


	Approval of Amendment/Change Order No. 3 to the Communications System and Services Agreement with Motorola Solutions, Inc.
	Background
	Proposed
	Radio Maintenance, Service and Software Costs
	RECOMMENDATION
	�Questions?�

